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ADAMS  222089

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 6.876585

(T) County Outside 6.876585

(V)(T) Town Wide 1.989539

(T) Town Outside 0.561245

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 9.427369 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.866124 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 201 Adams Center Fire District 1.455816
FD 202 Smithville Fire District 2.480339
FP 201 Adams Fire Protection 0.666236
HD201 Adams Cons Health 0.000000
LT 201 Adams Center Light District 0.302174
LT 202 North Adams Heights Light District 0.271535
SD201 Adams Sewer District 1 0.000000
WD 201 Adams Center Water District 0.503328
WD 202 Adams Center Water District 2 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Adams 7.550000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

South Jefferson     222001 10.840111 11.177099
Library Tax 0.186448 0.200059

11.026559 11.377158 0.000000 0.000000

Belleville-Henderson     223402 8.557396 8.905411
Library Tax 0.110597 0.114981

8.667993 9.020392 0.000000 0.000000

Sackets Harbor     223801 10.598193 11.198375
Library Tax 0.143094 0.147247

10.741287 11.345622 0.000000 0.000000



ALEXANDRIA  222289

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 8.992672

(T) County Outside 8.992672

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.898513

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 9.891185 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 9.891185 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 221 Redwood Fire District 1.932868
FD 222 Plessis Fire District 2.153363
FD 223 Alex Bay Joint Fire District  (New in 2025 0.997453
LT 221 Redwood Light District 0.554508
LT 222 Plessis Light District 0.948017
LT 223 Otter Street Light District 0.232654
SD 221 Redwood Sewer 0.000000
SD 222 NYS Rte 12 Sewer 0.000000
SD 223 Rt 12 Sewer Dist 2 0.000000
ST 997 Alex Bay Sewer Tax 0.000000
ST 998 Alex Bay RS8 Sewer 0.000000
WD 221 Otter Street Water District 0.000000
WD 222 Carnegie Bay Water 0.000000
WD 223 Edgewood Water 0.000000
WD 224 Rt12 Water District 0.000000
WD 225 Redwood Water District 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Alexandria Bay 10.565536

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Alexandria     222202 13.684578 13.881575
Library Tax 0.086980 0.086301

13.771558 13.967876 0.000000 0.000000

LaFargeville     224601 10.864924 11.546290

Indian River     222401 3.854754 4.047035
Library Tax 0.262574 0.298641

4.117328 4.345676 0.000000 0.000000

Hammond     404201 18.771097 21.010543
Library Tax 0.052571 0.070964

18.823668 21.081507 0.000000 0.000000



ANTWERP  222489

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 8.133690

(T) County Outside 8.133690

(V)(T) Town Wide 5.969494

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 14.103184 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 14.103184 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 241 Antwerp Fire Protection 1.412940
HD 241 Antwerp Consolidated Health 0.000000
LT 241 Oxbox Light District 1.551494

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Antwerp 7.672224

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Indian River     222401 3.479987 3.604385
Library Tax 0.237045 0.265978

3.717032 3.870363 0.000000 0.000000

Gouverneur     404001 14.584841 16.012569
Library Tax 0.139237 0.133282

14.724078 16.145851 0.000000 0.000000



BROWNVILLE  222689

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.314645

(T) County Outside 7.314645

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.969687

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 8.284332 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.284332 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 261 Brownville Fire District 1.166767
WD 261 Brownville Water District 1 0.000000
WD 262 Brownville Water District 2 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Brownville 6.795018
Dexter 7.500000
Glen Park 5.293808

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

General Brown     222601 11.046645 11.411581
Library Tax 0.062841 0.086102

11.109486 11.497683 0.000000 0.000000

Thousand Island     223201 8.909624 8.914926
Library Tax 0.246353 0.268204

9.155977 9.183130 0.000000 0.000000

Lyme     224401 9.719252 8.317415
Library Tax 0.210874 0.179893

9.930126 8.497308 0.000000 0.000000



CAPE VINCENT  222889

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 8.008935

(T) County Outside 8.008935

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.730572

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 8.739507 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.739507 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

AM 281 Cape Vincent Ambulance 0.630007
FD 281 Cape Vincent Fire District 0.393871
HD 281 Cape Vincent Consolidated Health 0.001259
LT 281 Rosiere Light District 0.745331
WD 281 Cape Vincent Water District 0.000000
WD 282 Cape Vincent Water District 2 0.000000
WD 283 Cape Vincent Water District 3 0.000000
WD 284 Cape Vincent Water District 4 0.000000
WD 285 Cape Vincent Water District 5 0.000000
WD 286 Cape Vincent Water District 6 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Cape Vincent 7.014990

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Thousand Islands     223201 9.764002 10.077778
Library Tax 0.269970 0.303194

10.033972 10.380972 0.000000 0.000000

Lyme     224401 10.651235 9.402295
Library Tax 0.231095 0.203357

10.882330 9.605652 0.000000 0.000000



CHAMPION  223089

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 5.845414

(T) County Outside 5.845414

(V)(T) Town Wide 3.209501

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 9.054915 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 9.054915 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

BR 999 Black River Reg 0.000000
FD 301 Great Bend Fire District 1.561698
FP 302 Champion FPD No 1 0.730003
FP 303 Champion FPD No 2 0.730005
HD 301 Carthage Consolidated Health 0.091330
LT 301 Great Bend Light District 0.244813
SD 301 Champion Sewer District 1 0.000000
SD 302 Champion Sewer District 2 0.000000
WD 301 Champion Water District # 1 0.000000
WD 302 Champion Water District # 2 0.000000
WD 303 Champion Water District # 3 0.000000
WD 304 Champion Water District # 4 0.000000
WD 305 Champion Water District # 5 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

West Carthage 6.500053

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Carthage     226001 5.893744 5.672269
Library Tax 0.251463 0.272442

6.145207 5.944711 0.000000 0.000000

Copenhagen     232201 7.076216 7.114523



CLAYTON  223289

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 6.090875

(T) County Outside 6.090875

(V)(T) Town Wide 1.164640

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 7.255515 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 7.255515 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

AM 321 Clayton Ambulance 0.156361
FD 322 Clayton Fire District 0.560463
HD 321 Clayton Consolidated Health 0.001888
LT 321 Depauville Light District 0.462095
LT 322 Heritage Heights Light District 0.100266
SD 321 Heritage Hgts Sewer 0.000000
SD 322 Reed Point Sewer District 0.000000
SD 323 Rt 12 Sewer District 0.000000
SD 324 Depauville Sewer 0.000000
WD 321 Bartlett Point Water 0.000000
WD 322 Eastern Water Dist 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Clayton 5.603087

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Thousand Islands     223201 7.424682 7.243375
Library Tax 0.205289 0.217920

7.629971 7.461295 0.000000 0.000000

LaFargeville     224601 7.356459 6.855609

Lyme     224401 8.099377 6.757900
Library Tax 0.175728 0.146163

8.275105 6.904063 0.000000 0.000000



ELLISBURG  223489

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.901674

(T) County Outside 7.901674

(V)(T) Town Wide 2.341648

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 10.243322 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 10.243322 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 341 Ellisburg Fire Protection 0.688748
HD 341 Ellisburg Cons Health 0.000000
LT 341 Belleville Light District 0.442478
LT 342 Pierrepont Manor Light District 0.280597
LT 343 Woodville Light District 0.452575
WD 341 Ellisburg Water Dist 1 0.000000
WD 342 Ellisburg Water Dist 2 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Ellisburg 1.923140
Mannsville 3.186188

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Belleville-Henderson     223402 9.829441 7.124329
                                                   Library Tax 0.127038 0.091985

9.956479 7.216314 0.000000 0.000000

South Jefferson     222001 12.451541 8.941684
Library Tax 0.214165 0.160048

12.665706 9.101732 0.000000 0.000000

Sandy Creek     355201 13.696566 9.289257
Library Tax 0.329803 0.219290

14.026369 9.508547 0.000000 0.000000



HENDERSON  223600

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 8.015957

(V)(T) Town Wide 1.010799

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 9.026756 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 361 Smithville Fire District 2.890136
FD 362 Henderson Fire District 1.187634
LB 361 Library Tax 0.146710
LT 361 Henderson Light District 0.297622
SD 361 Henderson Sewer District 1 NEW
WD 361 Henderson Water District 1 0.000000
WD 362 Henderson Water District 2 0.000000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Belleville-Henderson     223402 9.970921 10.476954
Library Tax 0.128866 0.135273

10.099787 10.612227 0.000000 0.000000

Sackets Harbor     223801 12.348820 13.174558
Library Tax 0.166729 0.173233

12.515549 13.347791 0.000000 0.000000



HOUNSFIELD  223889

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 6.423142

(T) County Outside 6.423142

(V)(T) Town Wide 1.719836

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 8.142978 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.142978 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 381 Hounsfield Fire Protection 0.367871
HD 381 Hounsfield Cons Health 0.000000
SD 381 Hounsfield Sewer District 1 0.000000
WD 381 Hounsfield Water District 1 0.000000
WD 382 Hounsfield Water District 2 0.000000
WD 383 Hounsfield Water District 3 0.000000
WD 384 Hounsfield Water District 4 0.000000
WD 385 Hounsfield Water District 5 0.000000
WD 387 Hounsfield Water District 7 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Sackets Harbor 2.800000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Sackets Harbor     223801 9.899411 10.065954
Library Tax 0.133658 0.132358

10.033069 10.198312 0.000000 0.000000

General Brown     222601 9.711687 10.001524
Library Tax 0.055246 0.075463

9.766933 10.076987 0.000000 0.000000

South Jefferson     222001 10.125277 10.046731
Library Tax 0.174154 0.179827

10.299431 10.226558 0.000000 0.000000



LERAY  224089

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 6.319876

(T) County Outside 6.319876

(V)(T) Town Wide 1.139965

(T) Town Outside
0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 7.459841 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 7.459841 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

CC 970 Sewer Capital Charge 0.000000
DD 401 Leray Drainage District 0.211166
FD 401 Calcium Fire District 1.393912
FD 402 Evans Mills Fire District 1.240419
FD 403 Calcium FD Commercial Zone 0.640018
FP 402 Black River Fire Protection 1.002610
FP 403 Leray/Pamelia Fire Protection 1.002814
FP 404 Leray Fire Protection 1.003928
HD 401 Leray Consolidated Health 0.001065
LT 401 Leray Light District 1 0.218842
LT 402 Leray Light District 2 0.926426
LT 403 Leray Light District 3 0.675733
SD 401 Leray Sewer 1 0.000000
SD 403 Leray Sewer 3 0.000000
SD 404 Leray Sewer 4 0.000000
WD 401 Leray Water 1 0.000000
WD 402 Leray Water 2 0.000000
WD 404 Leray Water 4 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Black River 4.366410
Evans Mills 5.340000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Indian River     222401 2.708746 2.306806
Library Tax 0.184510 0.170226

2.893256 2.477032 0.000000 0.000000

Carthage     226001 6.371587 5.303549
Library Tax 0.271851 0.254733

6.643438 5.558282 0.000000 0.000000

Watertown City     221800 9.461899
Library Tax 0.040556

9.502455 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

LaFargeville     224601 7.634811 6.581385



LORRAINE  224200

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 5.845567

(V)(T) Town Wide 5.227516

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 11.073083 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 421 Lorraine Fire Protection 0.501332
HD 421 Lorraine Cons Health 0.000000
LT 421 Lorraine Light District 0.000000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

South Jefferson     222001 9.214003 9.031910
Library Tax 0.158480 0.161663

9.372483 9.193573 0.000000 0.000000



LYME  224489

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.691417

(T) County Outside 7.691417

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.773896

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 8.465313 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.465313 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 441 Lyme Fire Protection 0.522820
HD 441 Lyme Cons Health 0.005000
LT 441 Three Mile Bay Light 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Chaumont 4.933533

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Lyme     224401 10.230791 10.463845
Library Tax 0.221973 0.226317

10.452764 10.690162 0.000000 0.000000

General Brown     222601 11.628047 14.356505
Library Tax 0.066148 0.108322

11.694195 14.464827 0.000000 0.000000

Thousand Islands     223201 9.378546 11.215548
Library Tax 0.259311 0.337424

9.637857 11.552972 0.000000 0.000000



ORLEANS  224600

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 7.132729

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.000000

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 7.132729 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 461 Orleans Fire District 0.826858
HI 461 Highway Item No 1 0.395999
LT 461 LaFargeville Light District 0.502158
LT 462 Fishers Landing Light District 0.200609
LT 463 Omar Light District 0.894290
LT 464 Fineview Light District 1 0.141276
LT 465 Fineview Light District 2 0.082873
SD 461 Lafargeville Sewer 0.000000
SD 463 Fineview Sewer District 0.000000
SD 464 Fishers Landing Sewer 4 0.000000
WD 461 Lafargeville Water 0.000000
WD 462 Orleans Water District 2 0.000000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

LaFargeville     224601 8.612440 8.775180

Alexandria     222202 10.847532 10.549997
Library Tax 0.068948 0.065589

10.916480 10.615586 0.000000 0.000000

Thousand Islands     223201 8.692310 9.271520
Library Tax 0.240338 0.278938

8.932648 9.550458 0.000000 0.000000

Indian River     222401 3.055603 3.075769
Library Tax 0.208138 0.226977

3.263741 3.302746 0.000000 0.000000



PAMELIA  224889

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 6.092188

(T) County Outside 6.092188

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.000000

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 6.092188 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 6.092188 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 481 Pamelia Fire Prot 0.000000
SD 482 Pamelia Sewer District 2 0.000000
SD 483 Pamelia Sewer District 3 0.000000
SD 484 Pamelia Sewer District 4 0.000000
SD 485 Pamelia Sewer District 5 0.000000
SD 488 Pamelia Sewer Dist 8 0.000000
SD 489 Pamelia Sewer Dist 9 0.000000
WD 481 Consolidated WD 1 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Glen Park 4.411506

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

General Brown     222601 9.205537 9.469184
Library Tax 0.052367 0.071447

9.257904 9.540631 0.000000 0.000000

Indian River     222401 2.609990 2.454049
Library Tax 0.177784 0.181091

2.787774 2.635140 0.000000 0.000000

Watertown City    221800 9.116821
Library Tax 0.039077

9.155898 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

LaFargeville     224601 7.356459 7.001474



PHILADELPHIA 225089

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.711699

(T) County Outside 7.711699

(V)(T) Town Wide 6.188285

(T) Town Outside 0.596217

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 14.496201 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 13.899984 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

AM 501 Philadelphia Joint Ambulance 0.338846
FD 501 Philadelphia Fire District 0.409399
FD 509 Philadelphia Fire District Village 1.302344
WD 501 Philly Water Dist 1 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Philadelphia 8.511989

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Indian River     222401 3.296829 3.295438
Library Tax 0.224569 0.243180

3.521398 3.538618 0.000000 0.000000



RODMAN  225200

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 5.845043

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.975380

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 6.820423 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 521 Rodman Fire District 0.290087
LT 521 Rodman Light District 0.544228
WD 521 Rodman Water District 1.091068

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

South Jefferson     222001 9.214003 9.124072
Library Tax 0.158480 0.163312

9.372483 9.287384 0.000000 0.000000



RUTLAND  225489

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.134832

(T) County Outside 7.134832

(V)(T) Town Wide 3.020002

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 10.154834 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 10.154834 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 541 Rutland Fire District 1.426143
LT 541 Felts Mills Light District 0.287778
LT 542 Tylerville Light District 0.213235
SD 541 Rutland Sewer 1 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Black River 5.458021

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Carthage     226001 7.187461 7.180543
Library Tax 0.306661 0.344886

7.494122 7.525429 0.000000 0.000000

Copenhagen     232201 8.629529 9.006330

Watertown City     221800 10.673351
Library Tax 0.045749

10.719100 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

South Jefferson     222001 11.236590 12.106135
Library Tax 0.193268 0.216689

11.429858 12.322824 0.000000 0.000000



THERESA  225689

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 7.221885

(T) County Outside 7.221885

(V)(T) Town Wide 2.011613

(T) Town Outside 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 9.233498 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 9.233498 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 561 Theresa Fire District 0.638425
HD 561 Theresa Consolidated Health 0.001925

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Theresa 5.185800

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Indian River     222401 3.093321 3.075742
Library Tax 0.210706 0.226968

3.304027 3.302710 0.000000 0.000000

LaFargeville     224601 8.718766 8.775180

Alexandria     222202 10.981452 10.549997
Library Tax 0.069799 0.065589

11.051251 10.615586 0.000000 0.000000



WATERTOWN  225800

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 12.178948

(V)(T) Town Wide 0.000000

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 12.178948 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FD 581 Watertown Zone 1 Fire 6.371132
FD 582 Watertown Zone 2 Fire 0.798757
LT 581 Ind Park Light 0.000000
SD 581 Watertown Sewer 1 0.000000
SD 582 Watertown Sewer 2 0.000000
SD 583 Watertown Sewer 3 0.000000
SD 584 Watertown Sewer 4 0.000000
SD 586 Watertown Sewer 6 0.000000
WD 581 Watertown Water 1 0.000000
WD 583 Watertown Water 3 0.000000
WD 584 Watertown Water 4 0.000000
WD 586 Watertown Water 6 0.000000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Watertown City     221800 18.233641
Library Tax 0.078155

18.311796 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

South Jefferson     222001 19.195840 19.651848
Library Tax 0.330166 0.351749

19.526006 20.003597 0.000000 0.000000

General Brown     222601 18.411074 19.562710
Library Tax 0.104734 0.147604

18.515808 19.710314 0.000000 0.000000

Copenhagen     232201 14.743669 14.618187



WILNA  226089

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 5.859016

(T) County Outside 5.859017

(V)(T) Town Wide 3.032144

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 8.891161 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 8.891160 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

BR999 Black River Reg 0.000000
FD 601 Natural Bridge Fire District 1.342006
FD 602 Carthage/Wilna Fire District 2.740090
FP 602 Wilna Fire Protection 2 1.935075
HD 601 Carthage Consolidated Health 0.091302
LT 601 Natural Bridge Light District 1.028596
LT 602 Herrings Light District 1.012615
SD 605 Herrings Sewer District 0.000000
WD 602 Natural Bridge District 2 0.000000
WD 605 Herrings Water District 0.000000

VILLAGE RATES

June 2025 June 2026 June 2027 June 2028

Carthage 7.489963
Deferiet 6.700000

SCHOOL RATES

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Carthage     226001 5.893718 5.495906
Library Tax 0.251462 0.263972

6.145180 5.759878 0.000000 0.000000



WORTH  226200

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

(V) County Inside 0.000000

(T) County Outside 8.856055

(V)(T) Town Wide 5.735785

(T) Town Outside 0.000000

(T) Combined Rates (Plus Special Districts) 14.591840 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

(V) Combined Rates 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

FP 621 Worth Fire Protection 0.285608
HD 621 Worth Cons Health 0.000000

SCHOOL RATES 

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

South Jefferson     222001 13.960611 14.902651
Library Tax 0.240121 0.266743

14.200732 15.169394 0.000000 0.000000



CITY OF WATERTOWN  221800

January 2025 January 2026 January 2027 January 2028

Watertown City (January 15th) 7.316122

CITY RATE

July 2025 July 2026 July 2027 July 2028

Watertown City (July)

SCHOOL RATE

September 2024 September 2025 September 2026 September 2027

Watertown City School District (October) 10.940199
Library Tax 0.046893

10.987092 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000

General Brown     222601 11.046645 12.193196
Library Tax 0.062841 0.092000

11.109486 12.285196 0.000000 0.000000
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